Fudokan Karate Akademy Germany e.V.

President Karl-Hans König St. Andreas Strasse 31 79189 Bad Krozingen Germany



To the World Traditional Fudokan Shotokan Karate-Do Federation W.T.F.S.K.F. President: Dipl. Eng. Ionel Bara BusinessCentre Freihofmatte Etzelblickstrasse 1 CH-8834 Schindellegi Switzerland

Cc

Soke Prof. Dr. Ilija Jorga 10. Dan, Founder of Fudokan

Bad Krozingen, 12th July 2013

Resignation from the World Traditional Fudokan Shotokan Karate-Do Federation

Dear Mr. Bara

The Executive Committee of the Fudokan Karate Akademy Germany e.V. has decided to leave the World Traditional Fudokan Shotokan Karate-Do Federation W.T.F.S.K.F. with immediate effect, and to cancel the membership of this Association forthwith.

We will, in the meaning of Budo and in the spirit of the Fudokan way, remain true to our Sensei and Founder of Fudokan, Prof. Dr. Ilija Jorga and will continue on our way within the World Fudokan Federation WFF, loyally at his side.

We wish Dr. Ilija Jorga many successful years in the future with the World Fudokan Federation WFF, in which we also see our future, and in which we as the sole, officially authorised German Fudokan Association take over the sole representation for Fudokan Karate in Germany.

Yours Faithfully,

Karl-Hans König 6. Dan

President

Fudokan Karate Akademy Germany e.V.

Dana Ahlers 2. Dan

Vice-President

Fudokan Karate Akademy Germany e.V.